

DECLARATION OF CONFOR MIFI2352/MIFI2372

We. **Novatel Wireless Technologies Ltd.**

Suite 200, 6715 – 8th Street NE of Calgary, Alberta, Canada.T2E 7H7

declare under our sole responsibility that the product

Novatel Wireless MIFI2352/MIFI2372 Intelligent Mobile Hotspot

to which this declaration relates, is in conformity with the following standards and/or other normative documents.

Health Safety.....EN 62311 (2008) Council Recommendation 1999/519/EC User Safety......EN 60950-1 (2001 + A11:2004) Electromagnetic Compatibility.... EN 301 489-1(V1.6.1) EN 301 489-3(V1.4.1) EN 301 489-7 (V1.3.1) EN 301 489-17 (V1.2.1.) EN 301 489-24 (V1.4.1.) EN 55022:2006 (Class B) Radio Spectrum......EN 301 511 (V9.0.2) EN 301 908-1 (V3.2.1) EN 301 908-2 (V3.2.1) EN 300 328 (V1.7.1)

We hereby declare that all essential radio test suites have been carried out and that the above named product is in conformity to all the essential requirements of Directive 1999/5/EC.

The product herein has the CE symbol applied to it in 2009

The conformity assessment procedure referred to in Article 10 and detailed in Annex [III] or [IV] of Directive 1999/5/EC has been followed with the involvement of the following Notified Body

CETECOM ICT Services GmbH, Untertürkheimer Straße 6-10, 66117 Saarbrücken, Germany Identification mark: **0682** (Notified Body number)

Authorized representative details

Darren Cooke Novatel Wireless (UK) Ltd. Manager, Product Verification

Belvedere House, Basing View Basingstoke, England, RG21 4HG Telephone +44 (0) 1256 405600

The technical documentation relevant to the above equipment will be held at:

Novatel Wireless Technologies Ltd.

Suite 200; 6715 – 8th Street NE, Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Signed 02 February 2010

Michael J Wuerstl Novatel Wireless Technologies Ltd.

Senior Director Engineering and site manager